



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO BOX 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone : 024 7697 5408

26 April 2019

Dear Sir/Madam.

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)
Request ID: REQ05599**

Thank you for your request for information relating to street names.

You have requested the following information:

1. A list of all new street names approved by the council in 2018.

Please see the PDF document attached.

2. A list of all renamed streets approved by the council in 2018, including both the old and new name.

Please refer to question 1.

3. A list of all new street names approved by the council in 2017.

Please refer to question 1.

4. A list of all renamed streets approved by the council in 2017, including both the old and new name.

Please refer to question 1.

5. A list of all new street names approved by the council in 2016.

Please refer to question 1.

6. A list of all renamed streets approved by the council in 2016, including both the old and new name.

Please refer to question 1.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email casework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours sincerely

Information Governance

Freedom of Information - REQ05599

New Road Names – 2016

Arden Grove

Bonneville Road

John Brooks Gardens

Dolphin Court

Spires Walk

Eaglestone Way

David Wood Drive

George Ebburn Drive

Jacob Nelson Way

Kenneth Bradshaw Close

Ivens Grove

Kare Road

Derbyshire Way

Roberts Grove

Rollings Drive

Cockcroft Avenue

Chapel Gardens

Modular Mews

Change of Road Names – 2016

Phoenix Way to Jimmy Hill Way

New Road Names – 2017

Mercia Gardens

Miners Way

Community Close
Spirit Walk
Blossom Walk
Maytree Close
Salterton Street
Hollicombe Terrace
Seaton Road
Tamar Mews
Braunton Avenue
Paignton Place
Bramscote Walk
James Barrett Way
Turnstone View
Fieldfare Way
Lapwing Place
Goldcrest Walk
Chaffinch Road
Brambling Avenue
Robin Close
Tawny Grove
Mistle Court
Starling Close
Greenfinch Road
Hummingbird Avenue
Skylark Street
Blue Wood Avenue
Oakwood Avenue
Legendary Lane
Cosford Avenue
Easenhall Close
Bourton Walk
Green Park

Rafferty Adams Way
Thomas Biddle Lane
Doris Armour Walk
The Waterways
Willow Way
Turtledove Close
Ravens Flight
Woodpecker Close
Hastingscroft Close
Campbell Walk
Frederick Fell Walk
Mannion Avenue
Phillips Walk
Cordin View
Flockton Gardens

Change of Road Names – 2017

No changes

New Road Names – 2018

Kingdom Avenue
Rose Gardens
Consort Close
John Murphy Gardens
Reservoir Walk
Little Coundon Close
Chelmsford Drive
Mirpur Close
Owens Road
Jennaway Gardens

Ethelred Close

Change of Road Names – 2018

No changes